## 504123953 12/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170623

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		4				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL HENDRIKUS LAURENTIUS			KOUWENHOVEN		11/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	LINEAF	LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION				
Street Address:	1630 M	ICCAR	THY BOULEVARD			
City:	MILPIT	MILPITAS				
State/Country:	CALIFC	ORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035					
Application Number:		14854635				
Application Number: 14		14854	854635			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(845)7	04-3488			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e	mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to f provided	o the e d; if tha				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provided	o the e d; if tha 408-62	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided :	o the e d; if tha 408-62 patents VLP L	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 20-5501 s@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD (	sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	408-62 patents VLP L/ 555 BF	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 20-5501 s@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD ( RYANT STREET, SUITE 820	sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided :	408-62 patents VLP L/ 555 BF	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 20-5501 s@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD (	sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 408-62 patents VLP L 555 BF PALO	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 20-5501 s@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD ( RYANT STREET, SUITE 820	sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	408-62 patents VLP L/ 555 BF PALO	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 20-5501 s@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD ( RYANT STREET, SUITE 820 ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301	sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	the e d; if the 408-62 patents VLP L 555 BF PALO	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 20-5501 a@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD ( RYANT STREET, SUITE 820 ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 P-00555-D01 US	sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	b the e d; if the 408-62 patents VLP L 555 BF PALO	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 20-5501 s@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD ( RYANT STREET, SUITE 820 ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 P-00555-D01 US AMY E. SAUTHER	sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	b the e d; if the 408-62 patents VLP L 555 BF PALO	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be c0-5501 s@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD ( RYANT STREET, SUITE 820 ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 P-00555-D01 US AMY E. SAUTHER 'Amy E. Sauther/	sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=20131126 P-005	be sent to f provided : :	signme	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be c0-5501 s@vlplawgroup.com AW GROUP LLP / EDWARD ( RYANT STREET, SUITE 820 ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 P-00555-D01 US AMY E. SAUTHER 'Amy E. Sauther/	sent via l		

PATENT Attorney Docket No. P·00555 US Client/Matter No. 40947.001009

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Hendrikus Laurentius KOUWENHOVEN, resident of 18380 Capistrano Way, Morgan Hill, CA 95037, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a HIGH FREQUENCY RMS DC CONVERTER USING CHOPPER STABILIZED SQUARE CELLS, for which I am making or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. P-00555 US and Client/Matter No. 40947.001009, in the law firm of HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP, 2 North Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903, and which was executed on 16 Nov 2013, assigned serial no. 14 042, 13 and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Linear Technology Corporation, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address is 1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of my employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such

\\CS · 040947/001009 - 196167 v1

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 0**30687** FRAME: 0**45**2

applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

The undersigned inventor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with Customer No. 25235 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 11/26/2013

Michael Hendrikus Laurentius KOUWENHOVEN

STATE OF _	California	)	
COUNTY O	- Santa Clara	)	SS.

\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_13\_\_ before me, \_\_\_Nonna Pikiner, Notary Public On November 26th

personally appeared Michael Hendrikus Laurentius KOUWENHOVEN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. California

My commission expires 08/11/2014.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Noway Piblic



NCS · 040947/001009 · 196157 v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030687 FRAME: 0453

## RECORDED: 12/03/2016